
TM 3.0 Standard Pool

# Supplier

Initial 

Contract 

NTE

Maximum 

Contract 

NTE

Insurance Coverage and Limits
LBE Bid Discount 

or Rating Bonus *

Supplier 

ID
Contract ID Contact Person Email for Solicitations

Ana Luisa Aldana

Client Lead

(415) 819-1234

Aldana, Ana Luisa

Dustin Langdon

Account Executive

(619) 850-0504  

dlangdon@ccsglobaltech.com

Marty Spellman

(415) 271-4316

marspell@cdwg.com

briaclo@cdwg.com

Chester Yeung

Account Manager

(415) 997-8282

chester@centralcomputer.com

Gilbert Kwong

Sales Manager

(415) 432-4370

Wilson Tang

Account Manager

(415) 432-4371

wtang@issquaredinc.com

Derek Lawson

Vice President

(415) 705-7800x228
dlawson@cornerstoneconcilium.

com
Katheleen Jackson

Client Executive

(310) 337-5206 

Ccsfquotes@insight.com

Ted Callagy

Strategic Account Manager

(415) 320-4147

ted.callagy@intervision.com

Dan Ornelas
Senior Account Manager
(415) 501-9011 (work) / (650) 906-

4087 (cell)
dornelas@presidio.com 
Brad Baker
Account Manager - 21 Tech
(415) 355-9090
Brad.Baker@21tech.com
James Finley
Account Manager - Eaton 

Associates
(415) 400-7665
jfinley@eatonassoc.com  

dornelas@presidio.com

mwatkins@presidio.com

Sales@XtechJV.com

Sales@21Tech.com

jeaton@eatonassoc.com

26338 1000031403 ana.l.aldana.sechell@accenture.com

2
California Creative Solutions, Inc. 

dba CCS Global Tech
$20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 32444

1 Accenture LLP $20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE

1000031404 gov@ccsglobaltech.com

3 CDW Government LLC $20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 23205 1000031405 ccsf@cdwg.com

4 Central Computers Inc. $20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 23129 1000031406 sfgov@centralcomputer.com

55375 1000033753
sfgovsales@cland.com

msekhon@issquaredinc.com 

6
Cornerstone Technology Partners 

II JV
$20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 22243

5
ISSquared, Inc. dba 

ComputerLand of Silicon Valley
$20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE

1000031408 dlawson@cornerstoneconcilium.com

7 Insight Public Sector, Inc. $20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 40338 1000031409 Ccsfquotes@insight.com

8 InterVision Systems, LLC $20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 30163 1000031410 ted.callagy@intervision.com

12909 1000031411

10
Xtech JV (AIXTEK dba Eaton 

Associates | 21Tech LLC )
$20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE 8003 1000031412

9
Presidio Networked Solutions 

Group, LLC
$20 mil None

Commercial General Liability: $2 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $5 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $5 mil

None - Not an LBE



Julie Zhou

President

(415) 661-9000
Julie@actnetonline.com

Herrick Loi
Director of Sales
(415) 282-6500
Herrick@ameritechcomputer.co

m  
Max Khalaghi
(415) 570-9856
connect@andaxtech.com

Sean Osterday

CEO

(530) 417-4210

sean@apistech.com

Paula Wong,

CEO and Founder

(408) 784-2345

paula@accendnetworks.com

Ali Abrar

(424) 535-1018

ali.abrar@axelliant.com

Devon Morones

Account executive

(916) 724-0178

dmorones@bhsg.com

James Tang

General Manager

(415) 974-1188

jimt@beta90.com

Byron Ling
President
(415) 902-1075
byron.ling@bridgemicro.net

Detroy Moore

(415) 910-8053

detroy@cmedias.com

sales@cmedias.com

Tamra Savage
Senior Account Manager
(805) 444-1834
tamras@canaudit.com

Ashish Yadav

Program Manager

609-606-9010
SLEDBids@compunnel.com

Herrick@ameritechcomputer.com

Linh@ameritechcomputer.com

sfgov@andaxtech.com

connect@andaxtech.com

26254 1000031390 Julie@actnetonline.com

12
Ameritech Computer Services, 

Inc.
$9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

25514

11
Actnet Advanced Technology 

Corporation
$9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

1000031423

13 Andax Tech $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 52576 1000031425

40885 1000031428 sean@apistech.com

15 Accend Networks Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

45732

14 Apis Technology, LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services

1000031429 paula@accendnetworks.com

16 Axelliant LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 53020 1000031430 bidteam@axelliant.com 

17 Beacon Hill Staffing Group, LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 53375 1000031436 dmorones@bhsg.com

24375 1000031437 jimt@beta90.com

19 Bridge Micro $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

24019

18 Beta Nineties Computer Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

1000031438 byron.ling@bridgemicro.net

20 California Media Solutions, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 40985 1000031439 josh@cmedias.com

21 Canaudit, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 23439 1000031440 tamras@canaudit.com

53033 1000031441 SLEDBids@compunnel.com22
Compunnel Software Group, Inc. 

DBA Compunnel, Inc.
$9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE



Bob Jamieson

Account Executive

(650) 823-9302
Bob.Jamieson@computacenter.c

om
Michael Bavaro

(732) 422-1500
mbavaro@compuvis.com

Adam Eisenberg
account executive
(415) 489-2145
aeisenberg@convergeone.com

Steve Ike

President

(415) 519-4063

sike@deltacs.com

James Diamond
Managing Director

(408) 891-6199
james@diamondti.net

Puran Moorjani
President
(415) 754-9170
pm@dpptech.com

Chris Chung
CEO
(415) 828-2659
mail@essention.co

Orlando Lucero
Account Director
(408) 710-6074
orlando@evotek.com

Zachary M. Berke
CEO
(415) 992-7251x201
sf-tm3@exygy.com

Eric Leland

Partner

(415) 326-3483
billing@fivepaths.com

Vijay Thirumalai

CEO

(888) 744-6287

vijayt@gensigma.com

Sandeep Harjani

President

(415) 257-0086
statebids@infojiniconsulting.co

m

mail@essention.co

23
Computacenter United States 

Inc.
$9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 19813 1000031442 Bob.Jamieson@computacenter.com

24 Compu-Vision Consulting, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 53021 1000031443
sanfrancisco3.0@compuvis.com

25 ConvergeOne, Inc $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 30047 1000031444

21575 1000031455 sike@deltacs.com

27
Diamond Technology Services, 

Inc.
$9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

21431

26 Delta Computer Solutions, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

1000031483 jdiamond@diamondti.com

28 DPP Tech, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services
20897 1000031484

28639 1000031485

30 EVOTEK, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 51129 1000031486

29 Essention Group, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

20358 1000031487 sf-tm3@exygy.com

32 FivePaths LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 20121

31 Exygy, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

1000031488 billing@fivepaths.com

33 GenSigma LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services
33704 1000031489 vijayt@gensigma.com 

34 Infojini, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 53430 1000031445 statebids@infojiniconsulting.com

asultani@convergeone.com

kbowden@convergeone.com

jvillafana@convergeone.com

VWard@convergeone.com

pm@dpptech.com

nima@dpptech.com

olucero@evotek.com

accounts@evotek.com



Scott Carney

Sales Director-SLED Western US

(480) 522-4974
inrysalesus@inry.com

Matthew Murawski

Vice President

(415) 639-0250

matt.murawski@learnit.com

Olukemi Macaulay
CEO
(415) 527-5628 x 2

kemi@macnewconsulting.com

Rajesh Patel
Contracts Manager
(510) 353-4070 Ext: 307
rajesh@ntsca.com 

Robert Murtagh

Principal

(925) 998-0727

bmurtagh@nuspective.com

Terrence Clark
Client Manager
(707) 775-0602
terrence.clark@optiv.com

Paul Galle

Managing Vice President

(415) 412-2323
paul.galle@parivedasolutions.co

m
Parth Bharwad

CEO

(650) 868-6359

pb@parthextech.com

Caleb  Kwong

CEO

(916) 836-8182

caleb@savantsolutions.net

Ally Smith

Director-Public Sector

(732) 737-1154

ally.smith@slalom.com

John Galluccio

Account Manager

(408) 640-6612

johng@softnets.com

Sandesh Mutha

Principal

(510) 215-3400
sandesh@ssp.com

53593
1000031446

rfp@inry.com

36 Learnit, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 5%

Services
16427

35 IntegRhythm Inc. DBA INRY $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE

1000031447 matt.murawski@learnit.com

37 Macnew Consulting, LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 46688 1000031448 kemi@macnewconsulting.com

38 New Tech Solutions Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 14325 1000031462 rajesh@ntsca.com

14048 1000031463 bmurtagh@nuspective.com

40 Optiv Security Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 47366

39 NuSpective, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE

1000031464 terrence.clark@optiv.com

41 Pariveda Solutions, Inc $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 52827 1000031456
paul.galle@parivedasolutions.com

sean.mckenna@parivedasolutions.com

42 Parthex Tech Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 27710
1000031469 connect@andaxtech.com

Accounts@andaxtech.com

40510 1000031470 caleb@savantsolutions.net

44 Slalom, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 10886

43 Savant Solutions, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE

1000031471
elih@slalom.com

bob.krueger@slalom.com

45 SoftNet Solutions Inc $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 10802 1000031472 johng@softnets.com

46 SSP Data $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 10594 sales-ccsf@ssp.com 1000031473



Hok To

General Manager

(415) 242-1551
hokhou@gmail.com

Vijay Yegalapati

President

(510) 566-5189
Vijay.Yegalapati@twconsultancy.

com
Holli P. Thier, J.D.

President

(415) 407-4843

hollithier@gmail.com

Thomas Ivers
President
(415) 659-9913
tivers@thinkconnected.com

Nahrein David

Founder / CEO

(415) 608-4696

ndavid@tworiverscorp.com

Benafsha Irani

Managing Partner

(415) 626-3493
benafsha.irani@westcoastconsul

ting.com
Aaron Burris
SVP, Business Development
(415) 844-9700
aburris@xterrasolutions.com
Asad Ijaz
(253) 545-7015
Asad.Ijaz@zones.com

*To determine which firm is entitled to an LBE discount/bonus in your specific solicitation, please contact Ivan Oldenkamp at ivan.oldenkamp@sfgov.org 

hokhou@gmail.com47 T&S Trading Company $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

Vijay.Yegalapati@twconsultancy.com

49 The Thier Group LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services
9591 1000031550 Hollithier@gmail.com 

48 Teamworks Consultancy LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services
30006

10057 1000031474

50 Think Connected LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

53012 1000031505

1000031458

1000031507 ndavid@tworiverscorp.com

52
WCG Inc., aka West Coast 

Consulting Group
$9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services
36606

51 Two Rivers, Corp. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Services

1000031512 benafsha.irani@westcoastconsulting.com 

54 Zones, LLC $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

None - Not an LBE 38064 1000031518 Asad.Ijaz@zones.com

53 Xterra Solutions, Inc. $9 mil $10 mil

Commercial General Liability: $1 mil

Technology Errors & Omissions: $1 mil

Cyber and Privacy: $1 mil

LBE - 10%

Commodities & 

Services

8001 1000031514 aburris@xterrasolutions.com

tivers@thinkconnected.com

28618


